List of participants:

Interbull Technical Workshop, March 2-3, 2006, Wageningen, The Netherlands

Kevin Beard

Birgit Gredler
Nicolas Gengler
Patrick Mayeres
Sylvie Vanderick
Brian Van Doormaal
Filippo Miglior
Gerrit Kistemaker
Nicolas Caron
Martin Verner
Vaclav Cermak
Gert Pedersen Aamand
Guosheng Su

Per Madsen

Ulrik Sander Nielsen
Mart Uba
Jean-Claude Mocquot
Sophie Mattalia
Stéphanie Minery
Vincent Ducrocq
Erik Pasman
Joaquim Tarres
Reiner Emmerling
Reinhard Reents
Stephan Rensing
Zengting Liu
Francis Kearney
Ross Evans

Enrico Santus
Filippo Biscarini
Stefano Biffani
Bevin Harris

Bill Montgomerie

Ina M Andersen-Ranberg

Morten Svendsen
Dorota Krencik
Wojciech Jagusiak
Juan Pena

Oscar Gonzalez-Recio
Eva Hjerpe

Flavio Forabosco
Freddy Fikse

Hossein Jorjani

Australia
Austria
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Czech Republic
Czech Republic

Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Estonia
France
France
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Ireland
Ireland
Italy

Italy

Italy

New Zealand
New Zealand
Norway
Norway
Poland
Poland
Spain
Spain
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

kbeard@adhis.com.au
gredler@zuchtdata.at
gengler.n@fsagx.ac.be
pmayeres@awenet.be
vanderick.s@fsagx.ac.be
vandoorm@cdn.ca
Miglior@cdn.ca
Kistemaker@cdn.ca
ncaron@semex.com
verner@plemdat.cz
cermak@cmsch.cz
GAP@Ilandscentret.dk
guosheng.su@agrsci.dk
per.madsen@agrsci.dk
usn@landscentret.dk
mart.uba@jkkeskus.ee
jean-claude.mocquot@inst-elevage.asso.fr

sophie.mattalia@inst-elevage.asso.fr
stephanie.minery@inst-elevage.asso.fr
ducrocg@dga.jouy.inra.fr
Zengting@Liu@vit.de
Zengting@Liu@vit.de
reiner.emmerling@Ifl.bayern.de
rreents@vit.de

Zengting@Liu@vit.de
Zengting@Liu@vit.de
fkearney@icbf.com
revans@icbf.com
affarigenerali@anarb.it
filippobiscarini@anafi.it
stefanobiffani@anatfi.it
bharris@lic.co.nz
bmontgomerie@lic.co.nz

ina.ranberg@umb.no

morten.svendsen@umb.no

dorotakrencik@poczta.onet.pl

rzjagusi@-cyf-kr.edu.pl

juan.pena@conafe.com

ogrecio@pan.etsia.upm.es

Eva.Hjerpe@hagen.slu.se

Flavio.Forabosco@hgen.slu.se

Freddy.Fikse@hgen.slu.se

Hossein.Jorjani@hgen.slu.se




Jan Philipsson
Jan-Ake Eriksson
Jette Jakobsen
Arnold Harbers
Ellen De Vogel
Gerben De Jong
Hans Wilmink

René Van der Linde
Richard Van Hoorne
Huw Jones
Raphael Mrode
George Wiggans
Thomas Lawlor

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
USA

USA

Jan.Philipsson@hgen.slu.se
jan-ake.eriksson@svenskmjolk.se
jette.jakobsen@hgen.slu.se
harbers.a@nrs.nl
vogel.e@nrs.nl
jong.g@nrs.nl
wilmink.h@nrs.nl
linde.r@nrs.nl
hoorne.r@nrs.nl
huw.jones@sac.ac.uk
raphael.mrode@sac.ac.uk
Wiggans@aipl.arsusda.gov
tlawlor@Holstein.com




